TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights on Reel and Frame 3838/0348

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		01/02/2014	Bank: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LPS IP Holding Company, LLC
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3060536	EMPOWER
Registration Number:	2316284	WEBCERT
Registration Number:	2314139	FIRMTRACKER
Registration Number:	2553175	VALUCERT
Registration Number:	2428138	LSI
Registration Number:	2753450	STRAT TREE
Registration Number:	2618590	STRATQ
Registration Number:	2561727	NATIONAL TAXNET
Registration Number:	2578250	NATIONAL TAXNET
Registration Number:	2694817	REALEC
Registration Number:	2892399	VALUESURE
Registration Number:	2849899	LEAD LOCATOR
Registration Number:	2885385	PRODUCTSELECT
Registration Number:	2885386	PROVIDERSELECT
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0863

OP \$715.00 30

Registration Number:	2905365	UPGRADESELECT
Registration Number:	2962846	IBUNDLE
Registration Number:	2926039	TITLEPROFILE
Registration Number:	3329937	RID
Registration Number:	3372291	EMPOWER FUSION
Registration Number:	3435460	MAGNIFIDE
Registration Number:	3081034	E-RELEASE
Registration Number:	3076540	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3076588	POWERCELL
Registration Number:	3182745	HIRE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3182746	HIRE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3116809	FIELDSCAPE
Registration Number:	3116820	FIELDSCAPE
Registration Number:	3328141	EASSIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F147846
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick Harrison
Signature:	/Rick Harrison/
Date:	01/03/2014

Total Attachments: 12

source=LPS IP Holding Trademark Release executed#page1.tif source=LPS IP Holding Trademark Release executed#page2.tif source=LPS IP Holding Trademark Release executed#page3.tif source=LPS IP Holding Trademark Release executed#page4.tif source=LPS IP Holding Trademark Release executed#page5.tif source=LPS IP Holding Trademark Release executed#page6.tif source=LPS IP Holding Trademark Release executed#page7.tif source=LPS IP Holding Trademark Release executed#page8.tif source=3838.0348#page1.tif

source=3838.0348#page2.tif source=3838.0348#page3.tif source=3838.0348#page4.tif

Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

(this "Release") is entered into as of January 2, 2014 by and between LPS IP Holding Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Agent" or the "Assignee") for the lenders party to that Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of August 18, 2011 (as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among Lender Processing Services, Inc., the lenders party thereto and the Agent, as administrative agent, Swing Line Lender and L/C Issuer.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 2008, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), the Assignor (or the relevant predecessor in interest, as applicable) granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in and lien on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each of the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below));

WHEREAS, reference is made to those Trademark Security Agreements dated as of July 2, 2008, March 26, 2009, February 23, 2010, April 26, 2010, July 28, 2010, November 26, 2010, March 31, 2011, August 18, 2011, November 1, 2011, February 18, 2012, May 18, 2012, August 1, 2012, October 19, 2012, February 28, 2013 and June 29, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified immediately prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), which granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Assignor (or the relevant predecessor in interest, as applicable) in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application referred to in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, such Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on reel 3838 frame 0348; reel 3837 frame 0684; reel 3968 frame 0844; reel 3837 frame 0652; reel 3837 frame 0637; reel 4305 frame 0722; reel 4305 frame 0854; reel 4258 frame 0827; reel 4429 frame 0099; reel 4544 frame 0510; reel 4607 frame 0161; reel 4861 frame 0494 and reel 4839 frame 0750;

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral.

- (a) The Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreements and hereby cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.
- (b) If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under any of the Trademark Collateral, the Agent hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers such right, title or interest to the Assignor.
- (c) The Agent hereby agrees, at the expense of the Assignor, to execute and deliver to the Assignor such additional documents, instruments and certificates, and take such other actions, as the Assignor shall reasonably request to evidence the termination of the Agent's lien on, and the release of, the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 2. *Recordation of Release*. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks in the USPTO, and any other necessary United States government officer, record this Release; it being understood that such recordation shall be at the Assignor's sole expense.

SECTION 3. *Counterparts*. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 4. *Governing Law*. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

#85435059v18

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By: Ann B. Kerns
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to LPS IP Holding Trademark Release]

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

Name: Tom Schilling
Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0869

Schedule A

Trademarks

Assignor	Trademark	Cntry	Status	Reg. No.	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	AD-EASE	Canada	Registered	TMA538566	1011715	04/08/99	12/12/00
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	Compass	Canada	Registered	TMA567443	0888926	09/01/98	09/06/02
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	E-Release	U.S.	Registered	3081034	78579567	03/03/05	04/11/06
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	EASSIGN	U.S.	Registered	3328141	78856704	04/07/06	10/30/07
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	EMPOWER	U.S.	Registered	3060536	75374804	10/17/97	02/21/06
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	EMPOWER FUSION	U.S.	Registered	3372291	77182913	05/16/07	01/22/08
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	FIELDSCAPE	U.S.	Registered	3116809	78653842	06/20/05	07/18/06
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	FIELDSCAPE & design	U.S.	Registered	3116820	78655188	06/21/05	07/18/06
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	FIRMTRACKER	U.S.	Registered	2314139	75603873	12/11/98	02/01/00
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	FraudPredator	U.S.	Registered	3806178	77844235	10/08/09	06/22/10
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	HI-FI VOICEALERT	U.S.	Registered	3420866	77142626	03/28/07	04/29/08
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	HI-FI VOICESEARCH	U.S.	Registered	3603108	77142693	03/28/07	04/07/09
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	HIRE INTELLIGENCE	U.S.	Registered	3182746	78624692	05/06/05	12/12/06
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	HIRE INTELLIGENCE & design	U.S.	Registered	3182745	78624680	05/06/05	12/12/06
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	IBUNDLE	U.S.	Registered	2962846	76546014	09/22/03	06/21/05
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	InfoScape	U.S.	Registered	3897102	85034467	05/10/10	12/28/10
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	INSYNC	U.S.	Pending	N/A	85377421	07/21/11	N/A
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	KEY TO PROPERTY PHOTOS	Canada	Registered	TMA578157	1011607	04/09/99	03/25/03

#85435059v18

Assignor	Trademark	Cntry	Status	Reg. No.	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	Landmark	Canada	Registered	TMA536017	0888923	09/01/98	10/27/00
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LEAD LOCATOR	U.S.	Registered	2849899	76507263	04/15/03	06/01/04
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LENDER PROCESSING SERVICES	U.S.	Registered	3733158	77411861	03/03/08	01/05/10
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LENDER PROCESSING SERVICES (LPS)	U.S.	Registered	3745754	77411855	03/03/08	02/09/10
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LENDINGSPACE	U.S.	Registered	2852940	76505511	04/10/03	06/15/04
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LENDINGXCHG	U.S.	Registered	2827434	76505510	04/10/03	03/30/04
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LOGILASER	Canada	Registered	TMA287413	0495583	01/12/82	01/27/84
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LPS	U.S.	Registered	3668267	77411854	03/03/08	08/18/09
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LPS & Design	U.S.	Registered	3668268	77412056	03/04/08	08/18/09
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LPS APPLIED ANALYTICS	U.S.	Registered	3697775	77567827	09/11/08	10/20/09
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LPS Desktop	U.S.	Registered	3697727	77559280	08/29/08	10/20/09
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LPS IDISBURSE	U.S.	Pending	N/A	85792315	12/01/12	N/A
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LPS Loan Quality Gateway	U.S.	Registered	4092330	85283942	04/01/11	01/24/12
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LPS RECORDIT EZ DATABASE	U.S.	Pending	N/A	85428913	01/24/12	N/A
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	LSI	U.S.	Registered	2428138	75787946	08/30/99	02/13/01
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	Macview	Canada	Registered	TMA548550	0889168	09/02/98	07/24/01
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	Maestro	Canada	Registered	TMA573915	1011709	04/08/99	01/17/03
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	MAGNIFIDE	U.S.	Registered	3435460	77287849	09/25/07	05/27/08
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	MOMENTUM	U.S.	Registered	3076540	78605073	04/08/05	04/04/06
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	MSP	U.S.	Registered	4330178	85404374	08/23/11	05/07/13

Assignor	Trademark	Cntry	Status	Reg. No.	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	NATIONAL TAXNET	U.S.	Registered	2561727	76268495	06/07/01	04/16/02
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	NATIONAL TAXNET & design	U.S.	Registered	2578250	76268496	06/07/01	06/11/02
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	NEIGHBORHOOD OUTLOOK	U.S.	Registered	3701004	77596305	10/20/08	10/27/09
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	NHDIRECT	U.S.	Registered	4348838	85551668	02/24/12	06/11/13
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	ONE SOURCE. POWERFUL SOLUTIONS.	U.S.	Registered	3748749	77713674	04/14/09	02/16/10
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	Pagepoint	Canada	Registered	TMA541435	1011706	04/08/99	02/21/01
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	PARAGON (Stylized)	U.S.	Registered	2731623	76400678	04/25/02	07/01/03
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	PARAGON	U.S.	Registered	3996362	85074549	06/30/10	07/19/11
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	PCLENDER	U.S.	Registered	4114737	85388210	08/03/11	03/20/12
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	Pinpoint	U.S.	Registered	1661044	74084860	08/03/90	10/15/91
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	Pinpoint	Canada	Registered	TMA545702	1011707	04/08/99	05/28/01
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	POWERCELL	U.S.	Registered	3076588	78606691	04/12/05	04/04/06
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	PRODUCTSELECT	U.S.	Registered	2885385	76517536	05/28/03	09/14/04
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	PRODUCTSELECT	U.S.	Registered	3938099	85125943	09/09/10	03/29/11
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	PROVIDERSELECT	U.S.	Registered	2885386	76517537	05/28/03	09/14/04
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	RE/Xplorer	U.S.	Registered	2419538	75445180	03/05/98	01/09/01
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	REALEC	U.S.	Registered	2694817	76273305	06/18/01	03/11/03
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	REALEC VALUATION INSIGHT	U.S.	Pending	N/A	85263273	03/10/11	N/A
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	REINSIGHT	U.S.	Registered	3722272	77740548	05/19/09	12/08/09
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	REINSIGHT DATA	U.S.	Registered	3722019	77735971	05/13/09	12/08/09

#85435059v18

Assignor	Trademark	Cntry	Status	Reg. No.	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	REINSIGHT MOBILE	U.S.	Registered	3722014	77735936	05/13/09	12/08/09
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	REINSIGHT TAX	U.S.	Registered	3722018	77735968	05/13/09	12/08/09
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	REINSIGHT VOICE	U.S.	Registered	3722012	77735933	05/13/09	12/08/09
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	RID	U.S.	Registered	3329937	76601097	04/11/06	11/06/07
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	RiskArrow	U.S.	Pending	N/A	77847471	10/13/09	N/A
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	SERVISTREAM	U.S.	Pending	N/A	85511881	04/24/12	N/A
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	STRAT TREE	U.S.	Registered	2753450	75821515	10/13/99	08/19/03
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	STRATQ	U.S.	Registered	2618590	75821517	10/13/99	09/10/02
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	TITLEPROFILE	U.S.	Registered	2926039	76547503	09/30/03	02/08/05
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	UPGRADESELECT	U.S.	Registered	2905365	76517538	05/28/03	11/23/04
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	VALUATION INSIGHT	U.S.	Registered	4344180	85681737	07/19/12	05/28/13
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	VALUCERT	U.S.	Registered	2553175	75657012	03/10/99	03/26/02
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	VALUESURE & design	U.S.	Registered	2892399	76398814	04/22/02	10/12/04
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	WEBCERT	U.S.	Registered	2316284	75603872	12/11/98	02/08/00
LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	YOUR FINANCIAL MATCHMAKER	U.S.	Registered	3424939	78557957	02/01/05	05/06/08

#85435059v18

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 3838/0348 View Recorded Assignment Pages: 9

Recorded: 08/20/2008

Attorney Dkt #: 674008

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 62

Tota	l properties: 62			
3	Serial #: <u>75374804</u>	Filing Dt: 10/17/1997	Reg #: 3060536	Reg. Dt: 02/21/2006
	Mark: EMPOWER			
6	Serial #: <u>75603872</u>	Filing Dt: 12/11/1998	Reg #: 2316284	Reg. Dt: 02/08/2000
	Mark: WEBCERT	mus	m 4 5714400	m
7	Serial #: <u>75603873</u> Mark: FIRMTRACKER	Filing Dt: 12/11/1998	Reg #: 2314139	Reg. Dt: 02/01/2000
8	Serial #: <u>75657012</u>	Filing Dt: 03/10/1999	Reg #: <u>2553175</u>	Reg. Dt: 03/26/2002
	Mark: VALUCERT			
12	Serial #: <u>75787946</u>	Filing Dt: 08/30/1999	Reg #: 2428138	Reg. Dt; 02/13/2001
	Mark: LSI			
13	Serial #: 75821515 Mark: STRAT TREE	Filing Dt: 10/13/1999	Reg #: 2753450	Reg. Dt: 08/19/2003
14	Serial #: <u>75821517</u>	Filing Dt: 10/13/1999	Reg #: 2518590	Reg. Dt: 09/10/2002
	Mark: STRATQ			

24	Serial #: 76268495 Mark: NATIONAL TAXNE	Filing Dt: 06/07/2001 T	Reg #: <u>2561727</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/16/2002
25	Serial #: 76268496 Mark: NATIONAL TAXNE	Filing Dt: 06/07/2001 T	Reg #: 2578250	Reg. Dt: 06/11/2002
26	Serial #: <u>76273305</u> Mark: REALEC	Filing Dt: 06/18/2001	Reg #: 2694817	Reg. Dt: 03/11/2003
30	Serial #: 76398814 Mark: VALUESURE	Filing Dt: 04/22/2002	Reg #: <u>2892399</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/12/2004
36	Serial #: 76507263 Mark: LEAD LOCATOR	Filing Dt: 04/15/2003	Reg #: <u>2849899</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/01/2004
37	Serial #: 76517536 Mark: PRODUCTSELECT	Filing Dt: 05/28/2003	Reg #: 2885385	Reg. Dt: 09/14/2004
38	Serial #: 76517537 Mark: PROVIDERSELECT	Filing Dt: 05/28/2003	Reg #: 2885386	Reg. Dt: 09/14/2004
39	Serial #: 76517538 Mark: UPGRADESELECT	Filing Dt: 05/28/2003	Reg #: 2905365	Reg. Dt: 11/23/2004
40	Serial #: 76546014 Mark: IBUNDLE	Filing Dt: 09/22/2003	Reg #: 2962846	Reg. Dt: 06/21/2005
41	Serial #: 76547503 Mark: TITLEPROFILE	Filing Dt: 09/30/2003	Reg #: 2926039	Reg. Dt: 02/08/2005
42	Serial #: 76601097 Mark: RID	Filing Dt: 07/06/2004	Reg #: 3329937	Reg. Dt: 11/06/2007
43	Serial #: 77182913	Filing Dt: 05/16/2007	Reg #: 3372291	Reg. Dt: 01/22/2008

Mark: EMPOWER FUSION

	Mark: EMPOWER FUSIO	NC		
46	Serial #: <u>77287849</u>	Filing Dt: 09/25/2007	Reg #: 3435460	Reg. Dt: 05/27/2008
	Mark: MAGNIFIDE			
54	Serial #: 78579567 Mark: E-RELEASE	Filing Dt: 03/03/2005	Reg #: 3081034	Reg. Dt: 04/11/2006
55	Serial #: 78605073 Mark: MOMENTUM	Filing Dt: 04/08/2005	Reg #: 3076540	Reg. Dt: 04/04/2006
56	Serial #: 78606691 Mark: POWERCELL	Filing Dt: 04/12/2005	Reg #: <u>3076588</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/04/2006
57	Serial #: <u>78624680</u> Mark: HIRE INTELLIGE	Filing Dt: 05/06/2005 NCE	Reg #: 3182745	Reg. Dt: 12/12/2006
58	Serial #: Z8624692	Filing Dt: 05/06/2005	Reg #: 3182746	Reg. Dt: 12/12/2006
	Mark: HIRE INTELLIGE	NCE		
60	Serial #: 78653842 Mark: FIELDSCAPE	Filing Dt: 06/20/2005	Reg #: 3116809	Reg. Dt: 07/18/2006
61	Serial #: 78655188 Mark: FIELDSCAPE	Filing Dt: 05/21/2005	Reg #: 3116820	Reg. Dt: 07/18/2005
62	Serial #: <u>78856704</u> Mark: EASSIGN	Filing Dt: 04/07/2006	Reg #: 3328141	Reg. Dt: 10/30/2007
Assig				_
1 <u>LPS</u>	TP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC			ec Dt: 07/20/2008
			Entity	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
80 ar 1 °			Citize	nship: NONE
Assig	nee IORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS	S COLLATERAL AGENT		NATIONAL
	1 FANNIN STREET	nanousensus Silvatulus Silvatus Silvatulus Silvatus Silvatus (Type: NATIONAL. ASSOCIATION
1.07	TH FLOOR		Citize	nship: NONE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6925

RECORDED: 01/03/2014

Correspondence name and address

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430 ATTN: JEAN PATERSON WASHINGTON, DC 20005